


WESTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 
 

STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE OF BIDDER: 
 
 

Project Name:   Loomis Town Center Implementation Plan Ph.3  
 
Location: Taylor Road from Horseshoe Bar Road to Webb Street, Loomis CA 
 
Owner:   Town of Loomis       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Salaber Associates-Justin Kable 530-204-7758 
 
Architect/Engineer: Wood Rodgers-Mark Rayback-916-341-7760   
 
Construction Manager:   Justin Kable     
 
Description of Work: Demolition, roadway cold plane overlay, slurry seal, adding replacing curb 
gutter sidewalk, minor drainage striping, signage, lighting, loop detectors 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,648,815.00 
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  October 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    October 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Cresendo Storage      
 
Location:  8240 Folsom Blvd., Sacramento, CA     
 
Owner:   8240 Folsom Blvd, LLC      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Bradley Beer-Steelhead Contracting-916-481-
2600 
 
Architect/Engineer: Surveyors Group – Dave Dosen 916-789-0822   
 
Construction Manager:   N/A      
 
Description of Work: Site Improvements for New Self Storage Building, including demo, rough 
grading, offsite road widening, underground utilities and fine grading. 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $841,360.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  October 2020     



 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    October 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   R & B Warehouse      
 
Location:  1450 Parkway Blvd., West Sacramento, CA    
 
Owner:   RMKV Properties       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Gary Tinseth-Ascent Builders-916-383-7000 
 
Architect/Engineer:  Peabody Engineering Ross Peabody – 916-731-8088 
 
Construction Manager:   N/A      
 
Description of Work: Site Improvements for New Warehouse Building including, Lime Treat Pad, 
Grade, Sewer, Storm Drain, Water and Asphalt Paving 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,342,949.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Oakdale Elementary School     
 
Location:  3708 Myrtle Avenue, North Highlands, CA    
 
Owner:   Twin Rivers Unified School District     
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  PBK Architects-Jessica Edwardson 916-682-
9494 
 
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers – Anthony Tassano 916-985-1870  
 
Construction Manager: Greystone West Company-Chris Zunino-707-483-0965  
 
Description of Work: Hardcourt Replacement, including demo, Grading, Storm Drain, Sanitary 
Sewer and Asphalt Paving 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,105,078.00  
 



Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2020     

 
 

Project Name:  Lockeford Elementary School Traffic Circulation Project  
 
Location: 19456 N Tully Road, Lockeford, CA       
 
Owner:   Lodi Unified School District      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  CPM – Craig Dooling 916-553-4400  

 
Architect/Engineer: AR Sanguinetti & Associates-Jeff Sanguinetti-209-477-0899 
 
Construction Manager:   N/A      
 
Description of Work: The installation of a new bus loop, parking lot, street improvements, and 
drainage upgrades. Scope of work consists of earthwork, grading, paving and striping, miscellaneous 
concrete and paving demolition, new concrete curb and gutters and new drainage 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $692,445.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Higher Learning Academy     
 
Location:  900 Grace Avenue, Sacramento, CA     
 
Owner:   Gateway Community Charters     
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Greg Witherow-Carter-Kelly Construction 
Management Services, Inc, 916-825-4492 
 
Architect/Engineer: Laugenour and Meikle-Paymon Fardanesh 530-662-1755  
 
Construction Manager: Carter-Kelly Construction Management, Inc.   
 
Description of Work: Sitework for modular classroom, including, Grading, Sanitary Sewer, Storm 
Drain, Water and Asphalt Patch Paving 
 



Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $456,392.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Green Valley Road Widening    
 
Location: Green Valley Road & East Natoma Street to Sophia Parkway, Folsom CA 
 
Owner:  City of Folsom       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Brian Reed-916-461-6707  
 
Architect/Engineer:  Dokken Engineering – Richard Liptak 916-858-0642 
 
Construction Manager: N/A        
 
Description of Work: Road Widening to Four Travel Lanes, Class 2 Bike Lanes, and a Painted 
Median/Turn Lane, including, Demo/Clearing, Grading, Hydroseeding, Fencing. Minor Concrete 
Asphalt Paving. 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $6,270,644.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  July 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    July 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Valley Robotics Extension Road    
 
Location: 13451 N Extension Road, Lodi, CA      
 
Owner:  Lodi Unified School District       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Marc Karmin 209-224-4840  
 
Architect/Engineer: LPA, Inc. – Anthony Harris 916-287-2400    
 
Construction Manager: PBK Architects-Kim Johnson 209-204-4188   
 



Description of Work: Construction of new pavement for fire lane and parking area, drop off area, 
resurface of existing pavement, striping and parking signage, chain link fencing, trash enclosure, 
basketball post and boards and conduits only for future use on light poles 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $633,487.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  July 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    July 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Renn Transportation      
 
Location: 4860 Straus Drive, Sacramento, CA      
 
Owner:  Renn Transportation Company      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Tim Granade-DG Granade 209-224-4840  
 
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers. – Thomas Fassbender 916-985-1870 
 
Construction Manager: N/A        
 
Description of Work: Site Improvements for Office New Warehouse facility including, Cement Treat 
Pad, Grade, Sewer, Storm Drain, Water and Asphalt Paving,  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $663,690.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  July 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    July 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Olivehurst Elementary School    
 
Location: 1778 McGowan Parkway, Olivehurst, CA     
 
Owner:   Marysville Joint Unified School District    
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):    
 
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineering – Anthony Tassano 916-985-1870 
 
Construction Manager: PBK Architects-Kim Johnson 209-204-4188   



 
Description of Work: Demolition of existing AC paving hardcourts, ball walls and footings, and 
tetherball pole and footing to the south of Building C, demolition of existing ramp, handrails and 
footings. Demolition of an existing non-compliant walkway to the east of building A and pouring a 
new compliant concrete walkway. Regrading the hardcourt area, adding a new concrete curb around 
the existing playground area, and construct new ball walls. Replace existing utility boxes with new 
traffic rated, slip resistant boxes. Adjust existing drop inlet to finish grade. Construct drop inlet, 
trench drain, trench drain catch basin, storm drain and storm drain cleanout. Re-stripe hardcourt 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $434,350.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  July 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    July 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Living Spaces       
 
Location: 1851 Freedom Way, Roseville, CA      
 
Owner:   Ryan Companies, US, Inc.      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Megan Maki-858-812-7918  
 
Architect/Engineer:  TSD Engineering – Casey Feickert 916-608-0707  
 
Construction Manager:   N/A      
 
Description of Work:  Sitework for Living Spaces Furniture store including, Rough Grading 
Building Pad, Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer, Water, Site Curb and Asphalt Paving 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $2,651,957.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  May 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    May 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Riego Creek School      
 
Location:  4250 Crawford Parkway, Roseville, CA    
 
Owner:   Roseville Schools, LLC      
 



Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Alex Gourtzelis-JL Luchetti Construction 707-
527-5788 
 
Architect/Engineer:  Wood Rogers- Mike Motrini 916-341-7760   
 
Construction Manager:   N/A      
 
Description of Work: Construction of a new Elementary School    
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $2,165,639.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  April 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    April 2020     

 
 

Project Name:  2019 Neighborhood Traffic Management Project   
 
Location: Various Locations within Sacramento County  
 
Owner:   County of Sacramento      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Ali Chehade – 916-875-2721  

 
Architect/Engineer:  County of Sacramento- Ali Chehade    
 
Construction Manager:   N/A      
 
Description of Work: Installation of Speed Humps (bump), Striping and Signs  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $388,625.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  April 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    April 2020     

 
 

Project Name:   Delta Shores       
 
Location:  8330 Delta Shores Circle, Sacramento, CA    
 
Owner:   Merlone Geir Management      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Jeff Lowry-Tilton Pacific 916-630-7200 



 
Architect/Engineer: RSC Engineering – Jim Vanderpost 916-788-2884   
 
Construction Manager: Son Tran-Tilton Pacific     
 
Description of Work: Sitework for Delta Shores Anchor II mixed-use development, including 
grading, paving, sanitary sewer, storm drain and water     
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $3,007,030.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  November 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    November 2019    

 
 

Project Name:  Cracker Barrell       
 
Location:  4630 Sierra College Blvd. Rocklin, CA    
 
Owner:   CBOS West Inc. LLC       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Brandon Schoel 530-682-5419 
 
Architect/Engineer:  Tait & Associates, Inc.-Jon Romaguera – 916-608-0707; 
jromaguer@tait.com  
 
Construction Manager: Jeff Clayton-682-970-7885     
 
Description of Work: Sitework for Cracker Barrell restaurant including Rough Grading, Storm 
Drain, Sewer, Water, Fire and Asphalt paving 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $447,387.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  November 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    November 2019    

 
 

Project Name:  BSO Entry Road       
 
Location:  2500 Iron Point Road, Folsom, CA     
 
Owner:  Folsom Bridge Partners       
 

mailto:jromaguer@tait.com


Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Jon Tattersall 916-773-7340 
 
Architect/Engineer:  TSD Engineering – Chris Schulze – 916-608-0707  
 
Construction Manager: N/A        
 
Description of Work:  Road Widening, New entry road and bridge   
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,181,391.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  October 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    October 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  El Dorado Hills Bike Path      
 
Location: Brittany Place & El Dorado Hills Blvd., El Dorado Hills, CA  
 
Owner:   County of El Dorado       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Aradhana Kochar 916-599-5673 
 
Architect/Engineer: El Dorado County – Zach Oates     
 
Construction Manager:   N/A      
 
Description of Work: Construct a Class 1 bike path along El Dorado Hills Blvd from Governor Dr. 
to Brittany Place 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $747,966.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  October 2020     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    October 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Folsom Countryhouse       
 
Location:  2005 Iron Point Road, Folsom, CA     
 
Owner:   Folsom Countryhouse, LLC      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Jon Tattersall 916-294-9010   



 
Architect/Engineer:  Ubora – Hilary Brown – 916-780-2500    
 
Construction Manager:  N/A       
 
Description of Work: Grading, Site Concrete, Storm Drain, Water and Asphalt Paving 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,047,088.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2019     
 
 
Project Name:  Sutter Middle School Phase 2      
 
Location:  715 Riley Street, Folsom, CA      
 
Owner:  Folsom Cordova Unified School District    
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Mike Hammond 916-294-9010  
 
Architect/Engineer:  Warren Consulting – Thomas Fassenbender – 916-608-0707; 
tom@wceinc.com 
 
Construction Manager: Doug Nelson 916-939-1187     
 
Description of Work: New School Building and Modernization, including, demo and clearing, 
earthwork, trench and back filling, storm drain, sanitary sewer, water, striping, signage and AC pave 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $2,662,100.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Witter Ranch Hardscape      
 
Location: 3790 Poppy Hill Way, Sacramento, CA     
 
Owner:  Natomas Unified School District      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Noe Lopez 916-600-6570  

mailto:tom@wceinc.com


 
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers-Anthony Tassano 916-985-1870 
 
Construction Manager: N/A        
 
Description of Work:  Hardscape Replacement     
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $206,650.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2019     
 
 
Project Name:  Beckman & Erma Reese Elementary Schools     
 
Location:  2201 Scarborugh Drive, & 1800 West Elm Street Lodi, CA  
 
Owner:   Lodi Unified School District      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Craig Dooling 916-553-4400  
 
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers – Thomas Fassbender 916-608-0707 
 
Construction Manager:  Capital Project Management-Craig Dooling 916-553-4400 
 
Description of Work: Demo, grading, storm drain, concrete and asphalt paving 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,117,993.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  July 2019     
 
Time Extension:    0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    July 2019     
 
 
Project Name:  Hazel Avenue Waterline Replacement    
 
Location: West of Fair Oaks Promenade, Fair Oaks, CA    
 
Owner:   Fair Oaks Water District      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Michael Nisenboym 916-967-5723 
 
Architect/Engineer: The Olympus Group-John Bittersweet-916-396-6228  
 



Construction Manager: N/A        
 
Description of Work: Remove, off haul and replace 210lf of existing 10” steel main 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $334,359.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  July 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    July 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  CSUS Sciences II Building       
 
Location: California State University Sacramento Campus , Sacramento CA   
 
Owner:  California State University-Sacramento      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Sundt Construction- Sean Falvey – 916-830-
8000 
 
Architect/Engineer:  Cunningham Engineering – Robb Theim – 530-758-2026  
 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work:  Demo, site prep, erosion control, grade, pave, storm drain, sewer and 
water 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,123,536.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   June 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    June 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Fair Oaks Promenade       
 
Location: 5442 Hazel Avenue, Fair Oaks, CA      
 
Owner:  Hudson Development CO. LLC      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Stuart James Construction – Steve Harvey -916-
608-4800 
 
Architect/Engineer:  The Olympus Group-John Bittersweet-916-396-6228  



 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work:  Demo, grade, pave, storm, sewer and water    
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $555,638.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   June 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    June 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Amazing Facts Ministry      
 
Location: 6605 & 6615 Sierra College Blvd., Roseville, CA    
 
Owner:   Amazing Facts, Inc.       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Grado Construction-Leonard Grado-530-344-
1200 
 
Architect/Engineer:  RFE Engineering-Shawn Somers – 916-772-7800   
 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work:  Onsite grading, pave and underground. Offsite grade, pave and sewer 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $4,709,702.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   June 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    June 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Truckee High School Modernization     
 
Location:  11725 Donner Pass Road, Truckee, CA    
 
Owner:   Tahoe Truckee Unified School District    
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Rob Koster 530-582-2542  
 
Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Engineers – Anthony Tassano – 916-985-1870  
 



Construction Manager: Sundt Construction-Shawn Marty – 916-830-8000  
 
Description of Work: Sitework demo, grade, storm drain, sewer, water, paving, concrete and striping 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $4,280,913.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   May 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    May 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Parkside Industrial Park      
 
Location:  3689 Industrial Blvd, West Sacramento, CA    
 
Owner:   Mariner JCR Wes Sacramento Industrial Investors, LLC  
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  GP Development – Dennis Davis – 916-332-
2300 
 
Architect/Engineer: Lougenour & Meikle – Bryan Boning – 530-662-1755 
 
Construction Manager:  N/A       
 
Description of Work: Demo, grade, pave, storm drain, sewer, water. Off-site sewer, striping and site 
concrete  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $604,666.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   May 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    May 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  River Plaza Office Building     
 
Location:  2300 River Plaza Drive, Sacramento, CA    
 
Owner:   River Plaza, LLC    
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Descor Builders-Troy Clark-916-463-0191 
 
Architect/Engineer: RSC Engineering - Jim Vanderpost-916-788-2884 
 



Construction Manager:  N/A       
 
Description of Work: Demo, grade, storm drain, sewer, water and pave  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $860,968.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   May 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    May 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  EVA Flight Hanger       
 
Location:  3745 Whitehead St., Mather, CA    
 
Owner:   EVA Flight Training Academy      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Descor Builders – Andy Laughton 916-463-0191 
 
Architect/Engineer: TSD Engineering – Chris Schulze-915-608-0707    
 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work:  Demo, grade, pave, storm drain, sewer, water, erosion control. 
Extension of utilities to existing building    
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $579,655.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   May 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    May 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Big O Tires & Dutch Bros.      
 
Location: 1000 Riley St., Folsom, CA     
 
Owner:  Nazareth Enterprises Inc.        
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Reeve Knight Construction—Phil Laurer-916-
865-1000 
 
Architect/Engineer: The Olympus Group-John Bitterman 916-396-6228   
 



Construction Manager: N/A        
 
Description of Work: Demo grade, pave, wet utilities, domestic water, fire, storm drain & sewer  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $433,830.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   May 2019    
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    May 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Rocklin Station       
 
Location: 4640 Sierra College Blvd, Rocklin, CA     
 
Owner:  Thomas Sierra, LLC        
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Stuart James Construction – Jeff Coker -916-
608-4800 
 
Architect/Engineer:  AMS Associates- Farhad Ranitalab – 925-943-2777   
 
Construction Manager: Dave Thomas 925-945-0870     
 
Description of Work:  Rough Grad, subgrade, concrete grade & AB, on & off-site water 
system and sewer, offsite patch pave    
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,559,407.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  April 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    April 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Home 2 Suites       
 
Location:  190 Freedom Way, Roseville, CA    
 
Owner:   Heritage Inn of Roseville, LLC     
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Tharaldson Hospitality-Shawn Barger 701-271-
2700 
 
Architect/Engineer:  TSD Engineering-Case Feikert-916-608-0707   



 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work:  4 story 105 room hotel with site improvements including new parking 
lot, trash enclosure, landscape 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $780,024.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  April 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    April 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Sagora Senior Living       
 
Location:  4630 Sierra College Blvd. Rocklin, CA    
 
Owner:   TCG Rocklin Campus, LLC      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Brown Construction-Kent Keller-916-634-6420 
 
Architect/Engineer: RSC Engineering – Jim Vanderpost 916-788-2884    
 
Construction Manager: N/A        
 
Description of Work: Sitework (Grade, Pave, Storm Drain, Sewer and Water) for new Senior Living 
Facility  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $3,208,463.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  January 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    January 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  Siemens North Phase 2       
 
Location:  7338 French Road, Sacramento, CA    
 
Owner:   Siemens Real Estate       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Spanda Industrial Development-Mike Christman 
916-423-2224 
 



Architect/Engineer: CNA Engineering – Vladimir Fastovich 916-485-3746   
 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work: Grade, pave, storm drain, sewer & water/Offsite improvements road expansion 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $2,228,276.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  January 2019     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    January 2019     

 
 

Project Name:  The Ridge Phase 1 and 2       
 
Location: Elk Grove Blvd & Bruceville Road, Elk Grove, CA     
 
Owner:  The Ridge EG West L.P        
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Ascent Builders-Steve Sopinski 916-743-8525 
 
Architect/Engineer: RSC Engineering-Jim Vanderpost 916-788-2884    
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 
Description of Work: Grading, paving, underground utilities, including storm drain and water 
Grading, paving, underground utilities, including storm drain and water 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $4,683,176.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  December 2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    December 2018     
 
 
Project Name:  Mutual Housing at Spring Lake      
 
Location:  2170 Farmers Central Road, Woodland, CA     
 
Owner:   Phase 2 Spring Lake Mutual Housing Association L.P.   
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Sunseri Construction-Joe Manzi-530-891-6444 
 
Architect/Engineer:  TSD Engineering-Chris Schulze 916-608-0707   



 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 
Description of Work:  Clearing, lime treatment, storm sewer and water utilities, stamped 

concrete 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $724,574.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  December 2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    December 2018     

 
 

Project Name:  Campus Pavement Maintenance 2018    
 
Location: UC Davis Campus, Davis CA       
 
Owner:  University California, Davis, Design & Construction Management  
 
Architect/Engineer: Pavement Engineering 807-781-2265   
 
Construction Manager: N/A        
 
Description of Work:  Pavement maintenance on campus roadways, bike paths and parking lots 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,871,594.00 
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  November 2018     
 
Time Extension:    0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:   November 2018      
 

 
Project Name:    Residence Inn       
 
Location: 1850 Freedom Way, Roseville, CA       
 
Owner:   R.I. Heritage Inn of Roseville, LLC.      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Tharaldson Hospitality-Angela Skogen 701-271-
2725 
 
Architect/Engineer:  TSD Engineering-Casey Feickert 916-608-0707   
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        



 
Description of Work:  Grade, pave storm drain, sanitary sewer and water   
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $637,151.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  November 2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    November 2018     

 
 

Project Name:  Niello BMW       
 
Location:  2020 Fulton Ave., Sacramento, CA    
 
Owner:  RRD Properties, L.P.        
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Descor Builders – Joe Giger 916-709-5087 
 
Architect/Engineer: JTS Engineering Javid Siddiqui 916-41-6708    
 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work:  Grade, Pave, Storm Drain, Sanitary Sewer, Water and offsite 
improvements 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $822,057.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  November 2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    November 2018     

 
Project Name:   Yolo Food Bank       
 
Location: 233 Harter Road, Woodland, CA       
 
Owner:  Yolo Food Bank         
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Brown Construction-Fantasia Stensland 916-
373-9300 
 
Architect/Engineer:  Laugenour and Miekle-Bryan Bonnino 530-662-1755  
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 



Description of Work:  Site demo, underground utilities, grade and pave   
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $393,141.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  November2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    November 2018     
 
 
Project Name:  2018 Neighborhood Traffic Management Project    
 
Location:  Various Locations within Sacramento County    
 
Owner:   County of Sacramento       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Ali Chehade 916-875-2721   
 
Architect/Engineer:  County of Sacramento Ali Chehade     
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 
Description of Work:  Installation of Speed Humps (bump), Striping and Signs  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $326,350.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  December 2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    November 2018     
 
 
Project Name:  Airport Little League Parking Lot      
 
Location:  2500 47th Avenue, Sacramento, CA      
 
Owner:   City of Sacramento        
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Jason Wiesemann 916-808-7634  
 
Architect/Engineer:  City of Sacramento       
 
Construction Manager:  Jason Weismann      
 



Description of Work:  Temp fencing, demolition, construction staking, grading, drainage, 
irrigation, landscaping, concrete walkways, curbs, asphalt paving, post and cable fencing, and 
parking lot striping 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $360,772.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  30 Working Days     
 
Time Extension:    0       
 
Actual Date of Completion:    October 2018      

 
 

Project Name:  7444 Reese Road Frontage       
 
Location:  7444 Reese Road, Sacramento, CA    
 
Owner:   Reese Road Properties       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Spanda Industrial Development-Dave Christman 
916-423-2224 
 
Architect/Engineer:  CNA Engineering-Vladimir Fastovich 916-485-3746  
 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work:  Grade, pave, storm drain, sewer and water    
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $345,647.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  October 2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    October 2018     
 
 
Project Name:  Left Turn Lane Extension       
 
Location: Laguna Blvd @ Laguna Park Dr & Laguna Blvd @ Franklin, Elk Grove, CA  
 
Owner:  City of Elk Grove         
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Eric Keber 530-672-7672   
 
Architect/Engineer:  Willdan Engineering 916-478-6002     
 
Construction Manager:  Richard Ashbaugh 916-276-6711    



 
Description of Work: Extend the existing westbound left turn lane along Laguna Boulevard at 
Laguna Park Drive (East) to help turning traffic from blocking westbound through extend the existing 
eastbound left turn pocket along Laguna Boulevard to northbound Franklin Boulevard to help turning 
traffic from blocking eastbound through lanes. The Project will also sign a Bike Route for cyclists 
heading eastbound on Laguna Boulevard to avoid crossing at the Franklin Boulevard intersection. 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $531,470.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   30 Working Days    
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    September 2018     
 
 
Project Name:   Silver Springs        
 
Location:  140 Park Avenue, Grass Valley, CA      
 
Owner:  Nevada Joint Union High School District      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):    Chris Gage 805-748-4036;  
 
Architect/Engineer:  Siteline Architecture 530-478-9415     
 
Construction Manager:  Dennis Dooley 530-559-1326     
 
Description of Work: Establishment of pedestrian path of travel improvements (stairs, handrails), 
new path of travel to public right of way, parking lot rehabilitation, new landscaping  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $627,743.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   August 2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:     August 2018     

 
 

Project Name:  Florin Center West       
 
Location:  1301 Florin Road, Sacramento, CA     
 
Owner:   MO Florin West, LLC      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Stuart James Construction-Kevin Banks 916-
608-4800 



 
Architect/Engineer: Morton & Pitalo-Edwin Yu 916-984-7621    
 
Construction Manager: N/A         
 
Description of Work:  Demo, grade, pave and wet utilities    
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,731,851.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2018     
 
Time Extension:     0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2018     

 
 

Project Name:  Rocklin Fire Station Access Road      
 
Location:  Pacific Street, Rocklin, CA       
 
Owner:   City of Rocklin        
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Keith Jukes 916-223-8717   
 
Architect/Engineer:  Omni-Means 916-782-8688      
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 
Description of Work:  Construction of the Intersection and Roadway at New Fire Station 1  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $5,447,085.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   65 Working Days    
 
Time Extension:    105 Working Days     
 
Actual Date of Completion:     August 2018     
 
 
Project Name:   Marshall Road Pavement Rehab     
 
Location:  Marshall Road, El Dorado County, CA     
 
Owner:  El Dorado County-Department of Transportation     
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Dave Marino 530-621-5900   
 
Architect/Engineer:  El Dorado County       



 
Construction Manager:   N/A       
 
Description of Work:  Asphalt Remove and Replace      
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $492,923.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2018      
 
Time Extension:    0       
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2018      
 
 
Project Name:   Rocklin Adventure Park      
 
Location:  Pacific Avenue, Rocklin, CA       
 
Owner:   City of Rocklin         
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Scot St. Denis 916-625-5500; 
scot.stdenis@rocklin.ca.us  
 
Architect/Engineer:  Fuhrman Leamy Land Group-Steven Fuhrman 916-783-5263  
 
Construction Manager:   N/A        
 
Description of Work: Earthwork, erosion control, shade structures, landscape and Irrigation, sewer and 
water utilities, site concrete, masonry and site electrical for new adventure park. 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,446,866.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   February 2018     
 
Time Extension:    47 Calendar Days     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    July 2018      
 

mailto:scot.stdenis@rocklin.ca.us


 
Project Name:  Louis Orlando Transfer Point       
 
Location: Between Orlando and Whyte, Roseville, CA      
 
Owner:   City of Roseville        
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Nick Graves 916-746-1300   
 
Architect/Engineer: Kimley Horn  916-858-5800       
 
Construction Manager:   N/A        
 
Description of Work: Demo, Grading, Underground, Concrete, Electrical, RR Building, Shade Structure 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $3,234,490.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2017      
 
Time Extension:    42 working days     
 
Actual Date of Completion:    December 2017     
 
 
Project Name:   HWY 49 Improvements      
 
Location:  Hwy 49 & Bell Road, Auburn, CA      
 
Owner:   County of Placer – Department of Public Works    
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Bob Vrooman 530-745-3528   
 
Architect/Engineer:  Bennett Engineering 916-783-4100     
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 
Description of Work: Asphalt pavement, sidewalk, curbs, curb & gutter, retaining walls, 
thermoplastic traffic striping, traffic detector loops, parking lot lighting  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,594,510.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   50 Working Days    
 
Time Extension:     13 Working Days    
 
Actual Date of Completion:     November 2017    
 
 
Project Name:   2017 Neighborhood Traffic Management Project    



 
Location: Various Locations within Sacramento County      
 
Owner:  County of Sacramento         
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Ali Chehade 916-875-2721   
 
Architect/Engineer: County of Sacramento        
 
Construction Manager:  Ali Chehade        
 
Description of Work: Installation of Speed Humps (bump), Paving and Striping  
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $325,572.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  November 2017    
 
Time Extension:    0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    November 2017    
 
Project Name:   ANR Parking Lot      
 
Location:  2801 2nd Street, Davis, CA      
 
Owner:   Agriculture and Natural Resources     
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Jeff Coutore 530-848-9283  
 
Architect/Engineer: Seigfreid 916-520-2777      
 
Construction Manager:   N/A       
 
Description of Work: Construction of a new 92-stall parking lot on University of California property. 
The project area covers approximately 1.7 acres and includes innovative paving sections for 
demonstration purposes; full landscaping employing low-impact development techniques; utility 
connections to storm drainage, electrical, irrigation water, and site lighting. The project also entails 
conversion of three existing parking spaces to van accessible 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $837,120.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   November 2017   
 
Time Extension:    0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    November 2017    
 
 
Project Name:   Lost Avenue Reconstruction     
 



Location:  Lost Avenue, Rocklin, CA      
 
Owner:     City of Rocklin      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Keith Jukes 916-223-8717  
 
Architect/Engineer: Ubora Engineering and Planning 916-780-2500   
 
Construction Manager:   N/A       
 
Description of Work: Roadway reconstruction including underground   
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $639,212.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date   September 2017   
 
Time Extension:    0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    September 2017    
 
 
Project Name:  Emerson Jr. High School       
 
Location: 2121 Calavares Avenue, Davis, CA      
 
Owner:  Davis Unified School District       
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  George Parker 530-759-2182  
 
Architect/Engineer: Laugenour and Meikle 530-662-1755    
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 
Description of Work: Remove and dispose of existing asphalt pavement, AC curbing, trees and 
vegetation, installation of new UG utilities, (protection in place of existing UG utilities) prepare subgrade 
and install new AC & PCC pavement sections, traffic control signs/striping 
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $869,933.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2017     
 
Time Extension:    0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2017     

 
 

Project Name:  Old Town Plaza Site Improvements      
 
Location:   Railroad Street, Elk Grove, CA     
 



Owner:   City of Elk Grove        
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Cesar Montes de Oca 530-503-9023 
 
Architect/Engineer:  City of Elk Grove       
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 
Description of Work:  Underground Utilities and paving     
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $166,400.00   
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  April 2017      
 
Time Extension:    0       
 
Actual Date of Completion:    April 2017      

 
 

Project Name:  UCD Campus Pavement Maintenance      
 

Location:  UC Davis Campus, Davis, CA     
 
 Owner:  UCD – Design & Construction Management     
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Maryanne Ranasinghe 530-754-1062 
mranasinghe@ucd.edu  
 

Architect/Engineer: NCE Engineering & Environmental Franz Haidinger 916-388-5655 
 
Description of Work: Pavement maintenance on campus roadways, bike paths and parking lots 
 

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,825,170.00  
 

Original Completion Date:   120 Working Days    
 

Date of Completion:    January 2017      
 
 

Project Name:   Top Golf       
 
 Location:   1700 Freedom Way Roseville, CA    
 
 Owner:    Top Golf USA       
 

 Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Tyler Reed-ARCO National Construction 816-282-
6324; treed@arco1.com  
 

mailto:mranasinghe@ucd.edu
mailto:treed@arco1.com


Architect/Engineer: TSD Engineering – Casey Feickert 916-608-0707   
 
Description of Work: Grading, storm drain, sewer, water, pave and striping  
 
 Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $2,786,790.00 
 

Original Completion Date:   135 Working Days    
 

Actual Date of Completion:    October 2016     
 
 

Project Name:    King Road Widening     
 

Location:   Between Sudor Lane and Brennans Road, Loomis, CA 
 

Owner:    County of Placer      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Alice Atherton 530-745-7511, aatherto@placer.ca.gov 
 

Architect/Engineer: Dokken Engineering Brian Stephenson 916-505-0045  
 
Description of Work: Widening an existing road section to meet 12’lane and 4’ shoulder standards for 
approx. 0.3 miles of King Road between Sudor Lane and Brennans Road, includes drainage improvements, 
grading; paving; applying signing and striping, erosion control 
 

Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $695,813.83  
  

Original Completion Date:   35 Working Days    
 

Actual Date of Completion:    October 2016     
 
 

Project Name:  MLK Technical Academy      
 
 Location:  3051 Fairfield Street., Sacramento, CA    
 
 Owner:   Twin Rivers Unified School District     
 

 Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Lori Rubenstein 916-566-1600 
 

Architect/Engineer: Warren Consulting Anthony Tassano 916-985-1870  
 
Description of Work: Demolition of Existing Parking and Asphalt Play Area, Grading, Concrete, Minor 
Storm Drain, Fencing, Paving, Striping & Sealcoat 
 
 Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,411,113.00  
 
 

mailto:aatherto@placer.ca.gov


Actual Date of Completion:   August 2016      
 
 

Project Name:  Anatolia Elementary School, aka Robert J McGarvey   
 
Location:   4350 Sophistry Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA     
 
Owner:  Elk Grove Unified School District      
 
Owner Contact (name & current phone number):  Susan Bell 916-686-7711   
 
Architect/Engineer: Rainforth Grau Architects 916-368-7990    
 
Construction Manager:  N/A        
 
Description of Work: Construction of a new elementary school    
 
Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $2,270,109.00  
 
Original Scheduled Completion Date  August 2016     
 
Time Extension:    0      
 
Actual Date of Completion:    August 2016     

 
 

Project Name:  Citrus Heights City Hall      
 
 Location:  6350 Fountain Square Drive, Citrus Heights CA   
 
 Owner:   CP City Hall, LLC       
 

 Owner Contact (name & current phone number):   Tyler Gahagan-Ascent Builders 916-383-7000; 
tgahagan@ascentbuilders.com  
 

Architect/Engineer: Morton & Pitalo – Greg Bardin 916-984-7621   
 
Description of Work: Grading, paving, underground utilities: storm, sanitary sewer, water and erosion 
control 
 
 Total Value of Construction Contract, including change orders:  $1,471,747.00 
 

Original Completion Date:   November 2015    
 

Actual Date of Completion:   August 2016      

mailto:tgahagan@ascentbuilders.com

	stmt of exp-07072021140421
	02-Statement of Experience (2)

